COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

In the Matter of:)
Application of Russellville Solar LLC for Certificate of)
Construction for: an approximately 173-Megawatt) Case No. 2021-00235
Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Logan)
County, Kentucky pursuant to KRS 278.700, et seq.,)
and 807 KAR 5:110)

NOTICE OF CLARIFICATION

Russellville Solar LLC ("Russellville Solar"), by counsel, submits the following clarifying statements regarding the Application that was filed on March 1, 2022, in this matter.

Russellville Solar seeks to clarify references to "Logan County Solar" in various documents filed with the Application. Russellville Solar is the legal name of the legal entity. Personnel (including those with Silicon Ranch Corporation, the parent company of Russellville Solar) and consultants affiliated with the proposed 173-megawatt project commonly refer to the project as the "Logan County Solar" project because the project is located in Logan County and outside the Russellville city limits. All references to "Logan County Solar" in this matter should be construed as referring to the proposed merchant electric solar generating facility for which Russellville Solar seeks a certificate of construction.

Russellville Solar also notes that the cover page to Exhibit F of the Site Assessment Report erroneously refers to "Case No. 2021-0128" as opposed to 2021-00235. That Noise and Traffic Assessment is developed for the project that is the subject of this matter. Respectfully submitted,

M. Jow Olar

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC JAMES W. GARDNER M. TODD OSTERLOH 333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone No.: (859) 255-8581 Fax No. (859) 231-0851 tosterloh@sturgillturner.com jgardner@sturgillturner.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RUSSELLVILLE SOLAR LLC